
Will Ramsbotham Badger Stone Relay 14th June 2000

In ideal conditions for racing the course record was broken by well over two minutes by a crack Bingley 
team. Following a win in the Sheepstones relay the previous night, Bingley showed awesome domination 
with 5 out of the 6 fastest legs. The only consolation for Pudsey & Bramley was that they also bettered 
their previous course record.

The individual course record still stands despite the Bingley onslaught, with Tony Byrne's 1992 time of 
14.34 in the inaugural race looking better every year.

Thanks to Gary Devine for a great evening - despite the midges. Don't forget your repellant for next 
year's event!

Team results

1 BINGLEY A ANDY PEACE (14.59), MICK HAWKINS (15.29), STEVE HAWKINS (14.50)

2 PUDSEY & BRAMLEY A PAUL LOW (14.58), PHIL SHEARD (16.04), PAUL SHEARD (16.14)

3 BINGLEY B A.WOOD (17.37), SIGGY GOULD (15.45), ROBIN LAWRENCE (15.36)

4 PUDSEY & BRAMLEY B PAUL STEPHENSON (16.50), JASON HEMSLEY (16.52), BOFF WHALLEY (17.02)

5 WHARFEDALE A JOHN WOOTTON (17.33), ANDY HOLDEN (18.03), TED MASON (16.08)

6 PUDSEY & BRAMLEY C C.SPEIGHT (17.36), SHANE GREEN (16.59), PHIL DAVIS (18.13)

7 GIGGLESWICK MOUNTAINEERS C.WATERS (J) (17.35), S.DUGDALE (J) (19.49), D.BARTLETT (J) (16.39)

8 HARROGATE A I.ROWBOTHAM (18.39), D.ASKEW (18.45), C.MILLER (17.07)

9 VALLEY STRIDERS JERRY WATSON (18.10), I.ZOLLER (19.13), STEVE WEBB (17.23)

10 FELLANDALE P.DENNISON (18.14), D.BRITTON (18.21), R.FALLS (18.31)

11 SETTLE JUNIORS GREG CORDEN (18.56), B.LONSDALE (J) (18.42), A.FOSTER (J) (18.33)

12 SETTLE SENIORS G.ALLSOP (19.39), J.MURFIN (19.35), N.PERCIVAL (16.58)

13 ILKLEY VETS MIKE BALDWIN (18.11), NICK PEARCE (17.52), GEOFF HOWARD (20.26)

14 ST.BEDES A JACK VERITY (18.55), SIMON GELSTHORPE (18.09), WILL KERR (20.21)

15 AIRIENTEERS S.WATKINS (19.02), I.MARSHALL (19.33), T.VAN ROSSUM (19.07)

16 SETTLE VETS ANTHONY SHEPHERD (18.17), A.HINDE (?), C.NORRIS (?)

17 KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN VETS A BARRY SLATER (19.40), BRETT WEEDON (19.40), PETE BRAMHAM (19.36)

18 GIGGLESWICK YOUNG-UNS J.GREENHAIGH (18.20), S.SLATER (21.25), S.BRYSON (19.14)

19 WHARFEDALE B BOB HAMILTON (17.34), DAMIEN SCHOLES (18.11), ROB PALMER (23.44)



20 HARROGATE B S.FORGE (19.58), B.MILLER (20.50), R.HOOD (18.48)

21 AIRE R.PATTESON (20.23), M.BARDEN (19.19), TIM PATTESON (20.56)

22 PUDSEY & BRAMLEY LADIES JEAN SHOTTER (L) (20.02), ANGELA SRIVASTAVA (L) (21.28), SARAH ROWELL (L) (19.16)

23 AETC GRANT FORD (22.42), G.KIRKBRIGHT (19.03), N.KIRKBRIGHT (19.03)

24 VALLEY STRIDERS C P.WEBSTER (17.38), V.KOUZNETSON (22.43), K.KAISER (20.55)

25 ILKLEY HARRIERS NORMAN BUSH (19.06), BERNIE CONNOR (23.48), CLIVE SMITH (19.52)

26 GIGGLESWICK BANGLADESH T.CHRISTIAN (J) (20.36), N.SLATER (J) (22.49), P.OLIPHANT (J) (19.59)

27 ST.BEDES B TIM ROWLANDS (18.27), MARTIN LOVE (20.35), PAUL TURNER (24.58)

28 FELLANDALE ALAN JUDD (19.38), C.HODGSON (19.19), M.SWALE (26.20)

29 SETTLE MIXED D.SHEPHERD (21.16), S.SHEPHERD (LJ) (24.32), B.SCHOLES (20.05)

30 KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN ALL 
SAINTS JACK WEEDEN (22.16), STEVE MILES (22.09), KEVIN HOPKINSON (21.45)

31 BOF CLAIRE WILLIAMS (L) (22.27), JAIMIE DOE (L) (21.56), CATH ASHTON (L) (21.48)

32 ILKLEY H'S LADIES A EMMA BARCLAY (L) (22.17), HELEN SEDGEWICK (L) (20.38), ALISON WESTON (L) (23.28)

33 FELLANDALE VETS P.FRENCH (23.12), R.PORTER (21.06), P.DAVIES (23.40)

34 KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN B STUART WEATHERILL (25.28), SEAN HARTLEY (22.53), PAUL MORRIS (21.17)

35 ANONYMOUS D.EMSLEY (20.25), M.COLES (21.13), M.SAVILLE (28.10)

36 FELLANDALE V60S A.STENTON (21.50), D.HODGSON (23.32), J.ESCKITT (24.55)

37 VALLEY STRIDERS B G.WEBSTER (21.29), S.WATSON (L) (23.50), S.DYER (L) (25.09)

38 MDOC G.BEDDARD (23.25), P.MCGOWAN (24.24), R.ANSELL (24.02)

39 ILKLEY H'S LADIES B BRIDGET DOHERTY (L) (26.33), ALISON BENNETT (L) (23.19), RACHEL GOOCH (L) (23.20)

40 PUDSEY & BRAMLEY K.BOOBYER (L) (23.16), S.GOLDSMITH (L) (29.17), E.BRAUN (L) (22.15)

41 AIRE ANTIQUES H.VAN ROSSIM (23.51), K.PATTERSON (24.39), C.BUTCHER (26.48)

Individual leg times

1 STEVE HAWKINS BINGLEY A 14.50 

2 PAUL LOW PUDSEY & BRAMLEY A 14.58 

3 ANDY PEACE BINGLEY A 14.59 

4 MICK HAWKINS BINGLEY A 15.29 

5 ROBIN LAWRENCE BINGLEY B 15.36 



6 SIGGY GOULD BINGLEY B 15.45 

7 PHIL SHEARD PUDSEY & BRAMLEY A 16.04 

8 TED MASON WHARFEDALE A 16.08 

9 PAUL SHEARD PUDSEY & BRAMLEY A 16.14 

10 D.BARTLETT (J) GIGGLESWICK M 16.39 

11 PAUL STEPHENSON PUDSEY & BRAMLEY B 16.50 

12 JASON HEMSLEY PUDSEY & BRAMLEY B 16.52 

13 N.PERCIVAL SETTLE SENIORS 16.58 

14 SHANE GREEN PUDSEY & BRAMLEY C 16.59 

15 BOFF WHALLEY PUDSEY & BRAMLEY B 17.02 

16 C.MILLER HARROGATE A 17.07 

17 STEVE WEBB VALLEY STRIDERS 17.23 

18 JOHN WOOTTON WHARFEDALE A 17.33 

19 BOB HAMILTON WHARFEDALE B 17.34 

20 C.WATERS (J) GIGGLESWICK M 17.35 

21 C.SPEIGHT PUDSEY & BRAMLEY C 17.36 

22 A.WOOD BINGLEY B 17.37 

23 P.WEBSTER VALLEY STRIDERS C 17.38 

24 NICK PEARCE ILKLEY VETS 17.52 

25 ANDY HOLDEN WHARFEDALE A 18.03 

26 SIMON GELSTHORPE ST.BEDES A 18.09 

27 JERRY WATSON VALLEY STRIDERS 18.10 

28 MIKE BALDWIN ILKLEY VETS 18.11 

29 DAMIEN SCHOLES WHARFEDALE B 18.11 

30 PHIL DAVIS PUDSEY & BRAMLEY C 18.13 

31 P.DENNISON FELLANDALE 18.14 

32 ANTHONY SHEPHERD SETTLE VETS 18.17 

33 J.GREENHAIGH GIGGLESWICK Y 18.20 

34 D.BRITTON FELLANDALE 18.21 

35 TIM ROWLANDS ST.BEDES B 18.27 

36 R.FALLS FELLANDALE 18.31 

37 A.FOSTER (J) SETTLE JUNIORS 18.33 



38 I.ROWBOTHAM HARROGATE A 18.39 

39 B.LONSDALE (J) SETTLE JUNIORS 18.42 

40 D.ASKEW HARROGATE A 18.45 

41 R.HOOD HARROGATE B 18.48 

42 JACK VERITY ST.BEDES A 18.55 

43 GREG CORDEN SETTLE JUNIORS 18.56 

44 S.WATKINS AIRIENTEERS 19.02 

45 G.KIRKBRIGHT AETC 19.03 

46 N.KIRKBRIGHT AETC 19.03 

47 NORMAN BUSH ILKLEY HARRIERS 19.06 

48 T.VAN ROSSUM AIRIENTEERS 19.07 

49 I.ZOLLER VALLEY STRIDERS 19.13 

50 S.BRYSON GIGGLESWICK Y 19.14 

51 SARAH ROWELL (L) PUDSEY & BRAMLEY L 19.16 

52 M.BARDEN AIRE 19.19 

53 C.HODGSON FELLANDALE 19.19 

54 I.MARSHALL AIRIENTEERS 19.33 

55 J.MURFIN SETTLE SENIORS 19.35 

56 PETE BRAMHAM KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN V 19.36 

57 ALAN JUDD FELLANDALE 19.38 

58 G.ALLSOP SETTLE SENIORS 19.39 

59 BARRY SLATER KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN V 19.40 

60 BRETT WEEDON KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN V 19.40 

61 S.DUGDALE (J) GIGGLESWICK M 19.49 

62 CLIVE SMITH ILKLEY HARRIERS 19.52 

63 S.FORGE HARROGATE B 19.58 

64 P.OLIPHANT (J) GIGGLESWICK B 19.59 

65 JEAN SHOTTER (L) PUDSEY & BRAMLEY L 20.02 

66 B.SCHOLES SETTLE MIXED 20.05 

67 WILL KERR ST.BEDES A 20.21 

68 R.PATTESON AIRE 20.23 

69 D.EMSLEY ANONYMOUS 20.25 



70 GEOFF HOWARD ILKLEY VETS 20.26 

71 MARTIN LOVE ST.BEDES B 20.35 

72 T.CHRISTIAN (J) GIGGLESWICK B 20.36 

73 HELEN SEDGEWICK (L) ILKLEY H LADIES A 20.38 

74 B.MILLER HARROGATE B 20.50 

75 K.KAISER VALLEY STRIDERS C 20.55 

76 TIM PATTESON AIRE 20.56 

77 R.PORTER FELLANDALE VETS 21.06 

78 M.COLES ANONYMOUS 21.13 

79 D.SHEPHERD SETTLE MIXED 21.16 

80 PAUL MORRIS KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN B 21.17 

81 S.SLATER GIGGLESWICK Y 21.25 

82 ANGELA SRIVASTAVA PUDSEY & BRAMLEY L 21.28 

83 G.WEBSTER VALLEY STRIDERS B 21.29 

84 KEVIN HOPKINSON KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AS 21.45 

85 CATH ASHTON (L) BOF 21.48 

86 A.STENTON FELLANDALE V60S 21.50 

87 JAIMIE DOE (L) BOF 21.56 

88 STEVE MILES KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AS 22.09 

89 E.BRAUN (L) PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 22.15 

90 JACK WEEDEN KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AS 22.16 

91 EMMA BARCLAY (L) ILKLEY H LADIES A 22.17 

92 CLAIRE WILLIAMS (L) BOF 22.27 

93 GRANT FORD AETC 22.42 

94 V.KOUZNETSON VALLEY STRIDERS C 22.43 

95 N.SLATER (J) GIGGLESWICK B 22.49 

96 SEAN HARTLEY KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN B 22.53 

97 P.FRENCH FELLANDALE VETS 23.12 

98 K.BOOBYER (L) PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 23.16 

99 ALISON BENNETT (L) ILKLEY H LADIES B 23.19 

100 RACHEL GOOCH (L) ILKLEY H LADIES B 23.20 

101 G.BEDDARD MDOC 23.25 



102 ALISON WESTON (L) ILKLEY H LADIES A 23.28 

103 D.HODGSON FELLANDALE V60S 23.32 

104 P.DAVIES FELLANDALE VETS 23.40 

105 ROB PALMER WHARFEDALE B 23.44 

106 BERNIE CONNOR ILKLEY HARRIERS 23.48 

107 S.WATSON (L) VALLEY STRIDERS B 23.50 

108 H.VAN ROSSIM AIRE ANTIQUES 23.51 

109 R.ANSELL MDOC 24.02 

110 P.MCGOWAN MDOC 24.24 

111 S.SHEPHERD (LJ) SETTLE MIXED 24.32 

112 K.PATTERSON AIRE ANTIQUES 24.39 

113 J.ESCKITT FELLANDALE V60S 24.55 

114 PAUL TURNER ST.BEDES B 24.58 

115 S.DYER (L) VALLEY STRIDERS B 25.09 

116 STUART WEATHERILL KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN B 25.28 

117 M.SWALE FELLANDALE 26.20 

118 BRIDGET DOHERTY (L) ILKLEY HA LADIES B 26.33 

119 C.BUTCHER AIRE ANTIQUES 26.48 

120 M.SAVILLE ANONYMOUS 28.10 

121 S.GOLDSMITH (L) PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 29.17 

122 A.HINDE SETTLE VETS ? 

123 C.NORRIS SETTLE VETS ? 
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